
Calendar No. 1216
69TH CONGRESS } SENATE REPORT

1st Session No. 1172

SECOND DEFICIENCY APPROPRIATION BILL, 1926

JUNE 30, 1926.—Ordered to be printed

Mr. WARREN, from the Committee on Appropriations, submitted
the following

REPORT

[To accompany H. R. 13040]

The Committee on Appropriations, to which was referred the bill
(H. R. 13040) making appropriations to supply deficiencies in certain
appropriations for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1926, and prior
fiscal years, to provide supplemental appropriations for the fiscal
years ending June 30, 1926, and June 30, 1927, and for other purposes,
reports the same to the Senate with various amendments, and pre-
sents herewith information relative to the changes made.

Amount of bill as passed House    $45,014,229.80

Increase by Senate (net) 6,014,500.42

Amount of bill as reported to Senate _ _ _ _ _ 51,028,730.22

The changes in the amounts of the House bill recommended by the
committee are as follows:

INCREASE

Senate, salaries
Architect the Capitol:

$34, 155.89

of
Capitol Building and repairs 4, 600.00

Senate Office Building, furniture 7, 440.00

Total, Architect of the Capitol____ _ _ 12, 040.00

United States Geographic Board, salaries and ex-
penses_ 3, 850.00

Department of Agriculture:
Investigations of insects affecting southern field crops_ __ 25, 000. 00



2 SECOND DEFICIENCY APPROPRIATION BILL, 1926

Department of Commerce,:
Colorado fish hatchery  $20, 000.
Bureau of Mines, potash explorations  100, 000.

00
00

Total, Department of Commerce 120, 000.00
Department of the Interior:

Monument and tablet to Sioux Indians of Montana____ 2, 500.00Walker River (Nev.) Dam 10, 000.00
Total, Department of the Interior 12, 500.00

Department of Justice:
Fees of commissioners 1, 665.00Support of United States prisoners 750.00
Total, Department of Justice 2, 415.00

Navy Department:
Construction of rigid airship 100, 000.00Repairs and alterations to United States ship 200, 000.00
Total, Navy Department 300, 000.00

Treasury Department:
Damage claims 1, 580.84Public Health Service, investigation of breeding places of

salt-marsh mosquitoes 25, 000.00
Total, Treasury Department_ _ ______ _ 26, 580.84

War Department:
Fort Canby military reservation road 4, 200.00Memorial to Virginia Dare 1, 000.00Memorials for Revolutionary battlefields at White Plains,
N. Y 500.00Battle fields and surrender grounds at and near Appo-
mattox courthouse, Virginia, inspection of 1, 500.00Battle field at Pea Ridge, Ark., inspection of 1, 000.00Battle fields in Georgia, inspection of 3, 000.00Moores Creek National Military Park, N. C 1, 500.00
Total, War Department 12, 700.00

Judgments and audited claims:
Judgments, United States District Courts 2, 024, 564.69Judgments, Court of Claims 3, 146, 846.78Audited claims 293, 847.22

Total, judgments and audited claims_ _____ 5,465, 258.69

Total increase by Senate 6,014, 500.42Amount of bill as reported to Senate 51,028, 730.22
The following amendment was approved by the committee andthe chairman of the subcommittee authorized to offer the same to

the bill in the Senate:
On page 14, after line 13, insert as a new paragraph the following:
That section 6 of the legislative, executive, and judicial appropriation act ap-proved May 10, 1916, as amended, shall not apply to the position of superin-tendent of the bathing beach of the District of Columbia during the fiscal yearsending June 30, 1926, and June 30, 1927.


		Superintendent of Documents
	2021-12-24T05:46:27-0500
	Government Publishing Office, Washington, DC 20401
	Government Publishing Office
	Government Publishing Office attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by Government Publishing Office




